PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Dean Y Maeda				08/19/2011
John A. Zebala				08/21/2011
Aaron D. Schuler			08/19/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Syntrix Biosystems Inc.			
Street Address:	215 Clay St. NW			
Internal Address:	Suite B-5			
City:	Auburn			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98001			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 13215		13215	Number Number 014	
Fax Number: (253)833-8127 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 253-833-8009 Email: dhoeke@syntrixbio.com Correspondent Name: Syntrix Biosystems, Inc. Address Line 1: 215 CLAY STREET NW Address Line 2: SUITE B-5 Address Line 4: AUBURN W, WASHINGTON 98001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jeffrey B. Oster		
Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Dean Y. Maeda** having a post office address at 4112 49th Ave. S, Seattle, Washington 98118, **John A. Zebala**, having a post office address at 4301 E. Lake Sammamish Shore Lane SE, Issaquah, Washington 98075, and **Aaron D. Schuler**, having a post office address at 1501 8th St. NW, Auburn, Washington 98001 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) are the inventors named in an application for a Patent of the United States entitled **Aminopyridine- and Aminopyrimidinecarboxamides as CXCR2 Modulators**, said application filed in the United States on 22 August 2011;

AND, WHEREAS, , Syntrix Biosystems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 215 Clay Street NW, Suite B-5, Auburn, WA, 98001, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title to and interest in said application and said inventions and all corresponding foreign applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed in Auburn, Washington this ____ day of August 2011.

Dean X. Maeda John A. Zebala

Aaron D. Schuler

RECORDED: 08/22/2011